REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL, LINCOLN, ALABAMA

June 13, 2023

The City Council of the City of Lincoln, Alabama met in regular session in the Council Chambers at City Hall on Tuesday, June 13, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. Chairman Pro Tempore Jennie Jones called the meeting to order and upon roll call the following answered present: Chairman Pro Tempore Jennie Jones, Councilmembers Billy Pearson, Sadie Britt and Brandon Tate. Mayor Watson and Councilmember Joey Callahan were absent. Invocation was given by Billy Pearson and Chairman Pro Tempore Jones led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Councilmember Pearson made a motion to approve the minutes of May 23, 2023; second by Britt. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Jones – Aye and Tate – Aye.

Chairman Pro Tempore Jones presented Resolution 2023-43 assessing the cost of weed abatement in the amount of \$259.02 against the 826 Capital LLC property located at 0 Oak Ridge Lane, Talladega, Alabama. Councilmember Tate made a motion to adopt Resolution 2023-43; second by Pearson. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Jones – Aye and Tate – Aye.

Chairman Pro Tempore Jones presented Ordinance 2023-22 annexing the Quin Hameen property located at 1055 Sycamore Church Road, Talladega, Alabama. Councilmember Pearson made a motion to accept the first reading as having been read; second by Tate. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Jones – Aye and Tate – Aye. Councilmember Britt made a motion to accept the first reading as having been read; second by Pearson. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Jones – Aye and Tate – Aye. Motion passed unanimously. Councilmember Pearson made a motion to adopt Ordinance 2023-22; second by Tate. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Jones – Aye and Tate – Aye.

There being no further business to come before the Council, Pearson made a motion to adjourn; second by Tate. The vote was Ayes: Britt, Pearson, Jones and Tate.

	Jennie Jones, Chairman Pro Tempore
Attest:	
Laura S. Carmack, City Clerk	